Portland State Office Building
800 NE Oregon Street
Portland, OR 97232
971-673-1507
www.oregon.gov/MortCem

2010 Board Meeting Schedule

Location typically in Portland State Office Building (PSOB), but official location will be
identified at least one week prior to Board meeting on the agenda notice.

‘January 26 2010 Regular

“March 30 2010 Regular

May 25 2010 Regular

July 27 2010 Regular
September 21 2010 Regular

November 15 2010 Strategic Planning

November 16 2010 Regular

Funeral Service Practitioner (FSP) Exam Schedule
January 27 2010 PSOB, Room 1E
July 28 2010 PSOB, Room 1A

The International Conference of Funeral Service Examining Boards Inc will now be administering
the Oregon State Embalmer Examination via a computer-based exam. The examination will not be
given at the Board's office; it will be available at Pearson Professional Centers to eligible candidates.
Registration for either the State or National Embalmer exam is available from the Board's website or
office upon request.
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Board normally meets on fourth Tuesday of every odd month. Using that as a template:

January 26 2010, Tuesday ,
9 weeks since November 24 2009 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between November 24 2009 & January 26 2010:

Thanksgiving, November 26 2009, Thursday
State mandated closure date November 27 2009, Friday
Christmas, December 25 2009, Friday
New Year's Day, January 1 2010, Friday
MLK Jr, January 18 2010, Monday

January 27 2010, Wednesday FSP Exam

March 30 2010, Tuesday
9 weeks since January 26 2010 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between January 26 2010 & March 30 2010:
President's Day, February 15 2010, Monday
State mandated closure date March 19 2010, Friday

May 25 2010, Tuesday
8 weeks plus since March 30 2010 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between March 30 2010 & May 25 2010:
State mandated closure date April 16 2010, Friday

July 27 2010, Tuesday
9 weeks since May 25 2010 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between May 25 2010 & July 27 2010:
Memorial Day, May 31 2010, Monday
State mandated closure date June 18 2010, Friday
4th of July, Sunday, but is observed following day, July 5 2010, Monday

July 28 2010, Wednesday FSP Exam

September 21 2010, Tuesday
8 weeks since July 27 2010 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between July 27 2010 & September 21 2010:
State mandated closure date August 20 2010, Friday
Labor Day, September 6 2010, Monday
State mandated closure date September 17 2010, Friday

November 15 2010, Monday Board Strategic Retreat

November 16 2010, Tuesday
8 weeks since September 21 2010 Board meeting
Holidays and Furlough Days between September 21 2010 & November 16 2010:
Veterans Day, November 11 2010, Thursday
Governor's Leave Holiday (One day given by the Governor to be used between
Thanksgiving and the end of January 2010.)
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Recognized state holidays for calendar year 2010:

Holiday, January 1 2010, Friday: New Year's Day

Holiday, January 18 2010, Monday: MLK Jr (Third Monday in January)
Holiday, February 15 2010, Monday: | President's Dvay‘(Third Monday in February)
Holiday, May.31 2010, Monday: Memorial Day (Last Monday in May)
Holiday, July 5 2010, Monday: 4th 6f July |

Holiday, September 6 2010, Monday: Labor Day (First Mohday in September)
Holiday, November 11 2010, Thursday: Veterans Day |

Holiday, November 25 2010, Thursday: Thanksgiving (4th Thursday in November)
Holiday, December 24 2010, Friday: Christmas |

Holiday, December 31 2010, Friday New Year's Day

Office Closure Dates (Friday) for calendar year 2010:
March 19 2010

April 16 2010

June 18 2010

August 20 2010

September 17 2010

November 26 2010
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